
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO THE MANAGEMENT AND 

OPERATION OF TRANSIT SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO AND RATP DEV USA, INC 

 

WHEREAS, at the March 1, 2022 meeting, City Council approved a five-year contract with 

RATP Dev USA Inc. for the Management and Operations of Transit Services provided by the 

Greensboro Transit Agency:  

 

WHEREAS, at the July 11, 2023 meeting City Council approved Change Order #1 in the amount 

of $1,200,000 for several new enhancements to the Fixed Route Services;  

 

WHEREAS, for the remainder of FY 2023-2024 GTA is requesting Change Order #2 in an effort 

to continue operating the Pilot Downtown Trolley Service and the new crosstown route  

(Crossmax Purple) Fixed Route services;  

 

WHEREAS, the services enhancement will cost an estimated $1,400,000 for the remainder of 

FY 2023-2024; 

 

WHEREAS, with the additional expenses, the RATP Dev Year 2 contract maximum will 

increase from $24,546,738 to $25,946,738 and the overall contract will increase from 

$122,840,174 to $124,240,174; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO:  

 

The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract addendum between the City of 

Greensboro and RATP Dev USA Inc. to increase the RAPT DEV Year 2 contract maximum 

from $24,546,738 to $25,946,738 and the overall contract from $122,840,174 to $124,240,174.  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


